## BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON, WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY SHADE TREE COMMISSION AGENDA January 13, 2010

Minutes: Regular Meeting – November 16, 2009

## **Communications**:

- 1. Washington Borough Resolution# 29-2010: Mayor and Council reappointed Lou Starita to serve as a member of the Shade Tree Commission to January 1, 2014.
- 2. Washington Borough Resolution# 30-2010: Mayor and Council reappointed Lauren Ferguson to serve as a member of the Shade Tree Commission to January 1, 2014.

## **Old Business**

- 1. Sunshine Tree & Landscape- Update on the 2009 removal/trim project.
- 2. Green Communities Grant- Update on the \$3,000 Grant Award.

## New Business:

- 1. Appointment of the Officers for the Shade Tree Commission 2010 calendar year.
- 2. Schedule the 2010 Shade Tree Commission meetings.
- 3. 200 West Stewart Street- Homeowner (Ann Hardiman) voiced her concern regarding the decision process when removing trees in the Borough.
- 4. Annual Accomplishment Report- Must be submitted to the N.J. Forest Service by February 16, 2010.
- 5. Tree King Inc.- Borough Manager, Richard Phelan provided an information sheet about this discounted tree service.